IELTS-Blog.com

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 1
Time
00.00

00.04
00.08
00.12
00.16
00.20
00.24
00.28
00.32

Topic 1

00.35
00.40
00.55
01.00
01.15
01.20

Topic 2
01.35

01.40
01.55
02.00
02.15

02.20
Topic 3
02.35
02.40
02.55
03.00

03.15
03.20

Speaker
Examiner

Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner

Speaker

Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate

Speaker

Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Speaker

Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate

Examiner
Candidate

Question

Hi. My name is the Examiner. What is your full name
please?

What shall I call you?
Where are you from?
Can I see your identification?

Thanks. That’s fine. Now, I'm going to ask you some
questions about yourself.

Question
Let’s talk about where you live. Where do you live?

Do you like where you live?

How long do you plan to continue living where you are?

Question

Let’s talk about the tourism industry in your country.
Does your country have many tourist destinations?

[s the tourism industry important where you live?
Do you think it is a good idea to encourage tourists to
visit your country?

Question

Let’s go onto talk about food. What are the most
common types of national dish in your country?

Did you learn to cook when you were a child?

[s it important to learn to cook your national dishes?

© IELTS-Blog.com | All Rights Reserved


http://www.ielts-blog.com/

IELTS-Blog.com

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Topic 4 Speaker Question

03.35 Examiner Let’s talk about films. How often do you watch films?

03.40 Candidate

03.55 Examiner What kinds of film do you like to watch?

04.00 Candidate

04.15 Examiner Are there any kinds of film which you do not like to
watch?

04.20 Candidate

04.35 End of Part 1.

© IELTS-Blog.com | All Rights Reserved


http://www.ielts-blog.com/

IELTS-Blog.com

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 2
Time Speaker Question

04.36 Examiner [ am going to give you a topic and [ want you to talk
about it for two minutes. Before you talk, you will have
one minute to think about what you are going to say.
You can also make notes if you wish. Do you

understand?

04.48 Candidate

04.50 Examiner Here is some paper and a pencil to make notes, and
here is your topic. I would like you to talk about a
traditional event in your country.

04.58 A traditional event in your country.

Talk about a traditional event in your country. In your talk, mention the
following:

e What the traditional event is
e When it happens
e Why it happens

05.57 Examiner 0k, are you ready? You will have two minutes to give
this talk so do not worry if I stop you. Please begin your
talk...now.

06.00 Candidate

08.05 Examiner Ok. Thank you. The two minutes are up. s this a
popular event?

08.10 Candidate

08.15 Examiner Thank you. May I have the topic card back please?
Thanks

08.19 End of Part 2.

© IELTS-Blog.com | All Rights Reserved


http://www.ielts-blog.com/

IELTS-Blog.com

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 3
Time

08.20

Topic 1
08.28
08.34
09.16
09.19
10.01
10.04
Topic 2
10.46
10.55
11.36

11.41
12.21

12.27
13.05

Speaker

Examiner

Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Examiner
Candidate
Speaker

Examiner

Candidate
Examiner

Candidate
Examiner

Candidate
Examiner

Question

We have been talking about a traditional event in your
country and I would like to discuss this topic further
with you.

Question

Let’s first of all talk about national traditions. How
traditional would you say that your country is?

Can you provide examples of your national traditions?
Do you think it is good for a society to have strong
traditions?

Question

Let’s go onto talk about how traditional life changes.
What have been the biggest changes to the cultural

traditions of your country in recent years?

Should the government have a role to play in helping to
preserve national traditions?

Do you think that it is inevitable that national
traditions will die out in the face of globalization?

Thank you. That is the end of the speaking test.

Thank you for using IELTS-Blog.com exam preparation resources. You can find more
IELTS Speaking recordings, videos and other free resources on our website,

http://www.IELTS-Blog.com.

© IELTS-Blog.com | All Rights Reserved


http://www.ielts-blog.com/
http://www.ielts-blog.com/

