Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 1

Time	Speaker	Question
00.00	Examiner	Hi. My name is the Examiner. What is your full name please?
00.04	Candidate	
00.08	Examiner	What shall I call you?
00.12	Candidate	
00.16	Examiner	Where are you from?
00.20	Candidate	
00.24	Examiner	Can I see your identification?
00.28	Candidate	
00.32	Examiner	Thanks. That's fine. Now, I'm going to ask you some questions about yourself.
Topic 1	Speaker	Question
00.35	Examiner	Let's talk about where you live. Where do you live?
00.40	Candidate	
00.55	Examiner	Do you like where you live?
01.00	Candidate	
01.15	Examiner	How long do you plan to continue living where you are?
01.20	Candidate	
Topic 2	Speaker	Question
01.35	Examiner	Let's talk about the tourism industry in your country. Does your country have many tourist destinations?
01.40	Candidate	
01.55	Examiner	Is the tourism industry important where you live?
02.00	Candidate	
02.15	Examiner	Do you think it is a good idea to encourage tourists to visit your country?
02.20	Candidate	
Topic 3	Speaker	Question
02.35	Examiner	Let's go onto talk about food. What are the most common types of national dish in your country?
02.40	Candidate	
02.55	Examiner	Did you learn to cook when you were a child?
03.00	Candidate	
03.15	Examiner	Is it important to learn to cook your national dishes?
03.20	Candidate	

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Topic 4	Speaker	Question
03.35	Examiner	Let's talk about films. How often do you watch films?
03.40	Candidate	
03.55	Examiner	What kinds of film do you like to watch?
04.00	Candidate	·
04.15	Examiner	Are there any kinds of film which you do not like to watch?
04.20	Candidate	
04.35	End of Part 1.	

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 2

Time	Speaker	Question
04.36	Examiner	I am going to give you a topic and I want you to talk about it for two minutes. Before you talk, you will have one minute to think about what you are going to say. You can also make notes if you wish. Do you understand?
04.48	Candidate	
04.50	Examiner	Here is some paper and a pencil to make notes, and here is your topic. I would like you to talk about a traditional event in your country.
04.58	A traditional event in your country. Talk about a traditional event in your country. In your talk, mention the following: What the traditional event is When it happens Why it happens	
05.57	Examiner	Ok, are you ready? You will have two minutes to give this talk so do not worry if I stop you. Please begin your talknow.
06.00	Candidate	
08.05	Examiner	Ok. Thank you. The two minutes are up. Is this a popular event?
08.10	Candidate	
08.15	Examiner	Thank you. May I have the topic card back please? Thanks
08.19	End of Part 2.	

Your best IELTS Study Partner

Speaking Test, Part 3

Time	Speaker	Question
08.20	Examiner	We have been talking about a traditional event in your country and I would like to discuss this topic further with you.
Topic 1	Candidate	Question
08.28	Examiner	Let's first of all talk about national traditions. How traditional would you say that your country is?
08.34	Candidate	
09.16	Examiner	Can you provide examples of your national traditions?
09.19	Candidate	
10.01	Examiner	Do you think it is good for a society to have strong traditions?
10.04	Candidate	
Topic 2	Speaker	Question
10.46	Examiner	Let's go onto talk about how traditional life changes. What have been the biggest changes to the cultural traditions of your country in recent years?
10.55	Candidate	
11.36	Examiner	Should the government have a role to play in helping to preserve national traditions?
11.41	Candidate	•
12.21	Examiner	Do you think that it is inevitable that national traditions will die out in the face of globalization?
12.27	Candidate	S
13.05	Examiner	Thank you. That is the end of the speaking test.

Thank you for using IELTS-Blog.com exam preparation resources. You can find more IELTS Speaking recordings, videos and other free resources on our website,

http://www.IELTS-Blog.com.